
C.—7 6
Statement showing the Blocks of Land which have been proclaimed under "The Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1908," &c.—continued.

Name of Block.

Gazette

Area of
Block.

No. Page.

Gazetted.ed.

Date.

Surveyor-General'sReport.

Wnrkfs Estimated
Valua" reauhredto Cost
tion of oSunmh proposed
Block. opeV.,"L to beJJlook- borrowed.

Surveyor-General'sReport.

T From
Mnr Tl APril *■

ions W. to19,08' March 31,
1909.

Expenditure.

Total
to

March 31,
1909.

Welli[ngton Land I)ISTEICT- ■continued.

Brought forward
Mount Baker
Mowhanau Village Settlement
Ngamatea-Maungakaretu
Ngaurukehu
Nireaha Village Settlement ..

Acres.
356,743

8,291
380

8,315
1,092

552

15
7
4
4

74

336
255

55
55

2619

18 Feb., 1892
29 Jan., 1903
10 Jan., 1901
10 Jan., 1901
22 Aug., 1907

£
347,130

8,710
5,320
6,491
1,092
5,648

Road-works

£
93,642
2,487

380
2,078

409
250

£
72,931
2,487

378
2,078

409
250

£ s. d.
10,636 9 10

£ s. d.
i83,566 13 0

2,487 0 0
378 7 9

2,078 0 0
408 19 2
249 18 4Roads and

drains
Road-worksNorth-east Puketoi 13,300 15 336

2669]26971
242

55-6
56

152
640

1803
336

2371)
2374)

539

18Feb., 1892 16,455 3,990 3,990 3,990 0 0
Ohakune Village Settlement .. 539 "I 22 Oct., 1908 6,434 2,776 93 15 3 93 15 3
Ohinewairua
Ohinewairua, Block XIII
Ohinewairua-Pukeokahu
Omahine, Block I ..
Onslow
Oraukura
Oroua-Coal Creek

j 7,462
876

9,785
455

2,405
4,456
5,630

11
4
4
8

34
78
15

28 Jan., 1897
10 Jan., 1901
10 Jan., 1901
2 Feb., 1893

28 April, 1892
21 Sept. 1899
18Feb., 1892

7,491
2,734
9,330

341
1,327
6,691
6,178

1,865
481

2,935
114

601
1,114
1,050

1,864
481

2,935
114
600

1,114
1,050

1,864 1 3
481 0 0

2,935 0 0
114 0 0
600 0 0

1,114 0 0
1,050 0 0

Owhanga 35 81 { 22 Oot., 1908 1,600 795
Palmerston North Knights of

Labour
Pohangina
Pohonuiatane

10,995 28 31 Mar., 1892 12,222 2,749 2,749 2,749 0 0

4,722
27,754

28
19

( 87I 10
92

{8
49
49
85
28
28
62
28

1

539
340

1841
283

1933
2497
2671
2674
1433
1736
2649

539
539

1738
539

3, 4

31 Mar., 1892
16 Mar., 1893
28 Nov., 1895
13Feb., 1896
19 Dec, 1895

4,250
20,476

1 11,957

1,181
6,959

1,181
6,958

1,181 0 0
6,958 6 0

Pukeokahu 11,379 2,844 2,844 2,844 0 0
Puketoi-Aohanga 1,277 1,027 319 319 319 0 0

Rangataua 153 24 Sept., 1908
22 Oct., 1908 I 4,418 1,913

Raupiu
Retaruke
Ruatiti
Salisbury and Delaware
Sommerville
South Kaitieke
Stirling
Taihape Village Settlement

Extension
Taonui-Maraetaua-Pukewhakapu

3,080
16,055
18,500
13,392
8,566
9,612
4,770

117

25 June, 1903
6 June, 1907

11 Oct., 1906
31 Mar., 1892
31 Mar., 1892
6 Aug., 1903

31 Mar., 1892
7 Jan., 1904

2,457
20,386
13,875
14,257
9,085
5,357
6,678

278

385
4,014
4,625
3,348
2,142
2,403
1,193

117

385
258
650

3,348
2,142

104
1,192

117

1,671 11 10
1,552 7 5

385 0 0
1,929 8 3
2,202 4 1
3,348 0 0
2,142 0 0
1,755 19 0
1,192 0 0

117 0 0

1,59110 7

9,799 49
[ 85

15I 17
19
72

1186
2486

560
677
340

1522

25 May, 1905
27 Oct., 1904
14 Feb., 1907
21 Feb., 1907
16 Mar., 1893
16Aug., 1900

8,893 2,450 333 53 8 4 386 6 7

Tapui Settlement 1,207 [ 1,724 474 474 474 0 0

Tararua
Tauakira
Te Mara

3,993
20,736

3,549 of
18,700
1,470
1,545
5,622
2,614
2,200

14,201
20,900
3,900
6,222
2,608

4,592
16,551

998
2,592

998
2,592

998 0 0
2,592 0 0

Te Ngaue
Te Ruanui ..
Tiriraukawa-Hautapu
Tupapanui
Umutoi
Upper Makohine
Waimarino
Waiwera
Wanganui
Wellington Fruit-growers' As-

sociation

I 56
54

4
4

65
28
24
15
23
19
72

1092
1106

55
56

2090
539
564
336
413
340

1274

13 July, 1893
16 July, 1896
10 Jan., 1901
10 Jan., 1901
2 Aug., 1906

31 Mar., 1892
7 April, 1898

18 Feb., 1892
30 Mar., 1893
16 Mar., 1893
15 Sept., 1892

2,384
1,286
4,256
5,250
2,614
1,675

15,851
16,880
4,101
6,046
8,543

436
367
386

1,686
653
550

3,230
7,837
1,460
1,556
1,304

428
367
386

1,686
175
550

3,230
7,836
1,460
1,556
1,304

338 13 10

427 16 3
367 0 0
386 0 0

1,686 0 0
513 8 9
550 0 0

3,229 19 11
7,835 10 6
1,460 0 0
1,556 0 0
1,304 0 0

Totals 651,314 666,341 175,138 136,363||15,937 17 1152,299 14 1

Nelson Lan::d Distbh IT.

14,309 73 j 2229
2230
2815
2323

611-12
2010
2862
2638
2423

5
2424
2276

| 23 Aug., 1906 4,469 Road-works 715 530 184 14 0 715 0 0Big Bush
Brewerton
Brighton
Dart
Olenroy
Heaphy
Hope
Inangahua
Inangahua Junction ..
Kongahu
Lee River ..

3,757
1,507
7,931

13,127
13,030
3,311
3,184
4,220

15,794
2,516

107
86
12

58
109
99
90

1
90
84

7 Dec, 1905
28 Sept., 1905
20 Feb., 1908

4 July, 1907
14 Dec, 1905
16 Nov., 1905
19 Oct., 1905
9 Jan., 1908

19 Oct., 1905
21 Sept., 1905

939
1,168
2,758
4,489
4,029

828
1,658
2,303
6,152

629

197
188
594
984

1,344
248
781

1,055
2,735

314

188
13

0 16 10
130 3 3
272 0 5
335 14 11

188 18 5
143 12 9
272 0 5
341 3 r"5

122
694 7 18 0

278 5 10
580 18 11
313 15 9

121 11 b
701 14 6
278 5 10
580 18 11
313 15 9

2308
2422
1946
3150

Roads and
bridges

Road-worksMangles-Blackwater..
Maruia
Maruia North
Matakitaki ..

8,108
22,445
19,311
4,728

67
90
60

102

27 Aug., 1908
19 Oct., 1905
19 July, 1906
17Dec, 1908

3,889
7,601
6,220
1,773

608
3,143
3,110

591

1,705
1,819

938 8 7
1,289 17 11

2,643 16 7
3,108 11 9

Carried forward 9,409 10 0|l37,278 48,855 16,607 5,076 4,332 14 5

* The figures give thetotals to thenearest pound for the year ending 31st March, 1908.
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